## 507667992 12/28/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7715131

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
JEFF BAKER			01/29/2015				
CHRISTOPHER CHUNG	ì		01/30/2015				
FRANCIS MICHAEL SIE	MER		01/30/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:							
Street Address:		5 JESSAMINE LANE					
City:	ORLAND						
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32839						
	1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		-				
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	1	4320455					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		407)926-7720					
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
Phone:	-	07-926-7726					
Email:		tissue@savvyIPlaw.com	e@savvyIPlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:		OLTER VAN DYKE DAVIS, PLLC					
Address Line 1:		900 SUMMIT TOWER BLVD., SUITE	140				
Address Line 4:	С	RLANDO, FLORIDA 32810					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10462-084	10462-084				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE				
SIGNATURE:		/Timothy H. Van Dyke/	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/28/2022	12/28/2022				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=10462084_ExecASGN_#page1.tif							
source=10462084_ExecASGN_#page2.tif							
source=10462084_ExecA		•					
source=10462084_ExecA	SGN_#pa	ge4.tlf					

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeff Baker having an address of 5515 Jessamine Lane, Orlando, Florida 32839; Christopher Chung having an address of 8824 Abbey Leaf Lane, Orlando, FL 32827; Francis Michael Siemer having an address of 2737 Lakemoor Drive, Orlando, FL 32828; and Paul van der Pol having an address of 600 Egret Place Drive, Winter Garden, FL 34787, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **SMART INJECTION TRAINING DEVICE AND SYSTEM**, for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on June 30, 2014 under U.S. Serial No. 14/320,455.

WHEREAS, Promising Ground, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Indiana having a place of business at 5515 Jessamine Lane, Orlando, FL 32839 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said applications and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration to the extent that we are the inventors of the applications identified above, we hereby assign to said company, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and any patents which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said company whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions and applications, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said company.

Page 1 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the 29day of 2015. eff Baker

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 29 day of

Notary Public State of Florida

Ingrid M Sandoval My Commission EE090982

Expires 05/05/2015

UQALJ\_, 2015.

Notary Public in and for the State of

My commission expires

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 062220 FRAME: 0773

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	executed this	Assignment	on the	30th	day of
Canuary	2015.					
7			A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERT		in the second second	

..... Christopher Chung

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of

, 2015. Notary Public in and for the Notary Public State of Florida Ingrid M Sandoval State of FORIDA My commission ex My Commission EE090982 Expires 05/05/2015

Assignment 10462-084

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the  $30^{\text{m}}$  day of

nuary \_\_\_\_\_2015.

**Francis Michael Siemer** 

STATE OF FLORIDA	)
COUNTY OF ORANGE	)